subject to the approval of the shareholders of the Company 
at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company on 
the following terms and conditions:

(i)	 Terms of appointment: For a term of five consecutive 
years from financial year 2025-26 to financial year 
2029-30. 

(ii)	 Proposed fees: Upto ₹ 2,50,000 (Rupees Two 
Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) per annum plus 
applicable taxes and reimbursement of out-of-
pocket expenses in connection with the secretarial 
audit for the financial year 2025-26 to financial 
year 2026-27 and for subsequent year(s) of her 
term, such fee as determined by the Board, on

[...]

these Stock Exchanges. 

Registrar and Share Transfer Agent 
MUFG Intime India Private Limited (MUFG) is the Registrar 
and Share Transfer Agent of the Company.

Unclaimed Dividend 
During the year, the Company has transferred the 
unclaimed and un-encashed dividends of 2,24,152/- 
(Rupees Two Lakh Twenty-Four Thousand One Hundred 
Fifty Two only). Further, 58750 (Fifty Eight Thousand 
Seven Fifty) corresponding shares on which dividends 
were unclaimed for seven consecutive years were 
transferred as per the requirements of the IEPF Rules. 
The details of the resultant benefits arising out of shares